Cont. of U.S. Pat. App.: 09/225,255

CISCO-8127 (032590-000216)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	1 -2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab soffings B B B B		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1025	578914 Gradined original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph F. Mann Aravind Sitaraman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Mingqi Deng Leslie Alan Thomas Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
, talling the state of the stat		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive	
Geourity Agreement ☐ Change of Name☐ Other Execution Date: January 28, 1999	City: San Jose State: CA Zip:95134-1706 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/225,255 Filed January 4, 1999 101682751 Additional numbers atta	n, the execution date of the application is: October 8, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: David B. Ritchie Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number: 50-1698	
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
20/203 DBYRNE 00000124 10682751 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Masako Ando, LR37CFR§10.9(b) Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 014597 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph F. Mann, a citizen of the Untied States of America, residing at 749 Pollard Road, Los Gatos, California 98030, Aravind Sitaraman, a citizen of India, residing at 3511 Gibson Court, Santa Clara, California 98061, Mingqi Deng, a citizen of Canada, residing at 129 Beverly Street, Mountain View, California 94043 and Leslie Alan Thomas, a citizen of New Zealand, residing at 156 Lembard Street, San Francisco, California 94111, have invented a "Remote System Administration and Seamless Service Integration of a Data Communication Network Management System" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which was filed on January 4, 1999, serial no. 09/225, 255; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jese, California 95134-1706, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, tille and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph F. Mann, Aravind Siteraman, Mingqi Deng and Lesile Alan Thomas, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to end in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at	San Jose	, California, this 2341 day of
January 1999.		
_ Jan am		AR of
Joseph F. Mann	Aravind Sites	man / /
MND		
Mingqi Deng	Leslie Alen	homas
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF Santa Clark) ss. .)	
A14 C	•	

On this And day of January 1999, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph F. Mann, Aravind Sitaraman, Mineri Deng and Leslie Alan Thomas, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature/s on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

DOLORES C. NICHOLS
Commission * 1137334
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 11

RECORDED: 10/08/2003

delves (nichely

PATENT REEL: 014597 FRAME: 0942